
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 198
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.02.2016


NUCLEAR LIABILITY AGREEMENT


198.  SHRI KESINENI NANI:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the terms of the Nuclear Liability Agreement reached with foreign Governments for setting up of nuclear energy plants in India;

(b) the specific terms of the Nuclear Liability Agreement reached between India, United States, Russia and France;

(c) whether there is a waiver on the liability of supplier of nuclear energy plant equipment; and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the Government has made any commitments to any country outside the framework of the Civil Liability for Nuclear Damages Act (CLND), 2010 and if so, the details thereof, and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a)&(b) An authoritative clarification by the Government on civil nuclear liability within the ambit of India’s Civil Liability for Nuclear Damage Act, 2010 has been provided in the “Frequently Asked Questions and Answers on Civil Liability for Nuclear Damage Act, 2010 and Related issues” (Annexure) posted on the websites of Ministry of External Affairs (MEA) and Department of Atomic Energy (DAE) on February 8, 2015.


(c)  No, Sir.


(d)  No, Sir.


*****

